PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3746516

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ILKER S. BAYER	01/14/2016
ELISA MELE	01/14/2016
DESPINA FRAGOULI	01/14/2016
ROBERTO CINGOLANI	01/14/2016
ATHANASIA ATHANASIOU	01/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FONDAZIONE ISTITUTO ITALIANO DI TECNOLOGIA
Street Address:	VIA MOREGO 30
City:	GENOVA
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	I-16163

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14903786

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046457700

Email: mmccaskill@mcciplaw.com
Correspondent Name: MONTRELL MCCASKILL
Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10374-022US1 TL/MDM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: WALTER HILL LEVIE III		
SIGNATURE:	/Walter Hill Levie III/	
DATE SIGNED: 02/19/2016		

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 037773 FRAME: 0298



PATENT REEL: 037773 FRAME: 0299

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, WE, Ilker S. BAYER of Via Pasquale Pastorino 23/27, I-16162 GENOVA, Italy; Elisa MELE of Via Fratelli Rosselli 40, I-73020 CASTRIGNANO DEI GRECI (Lecce) Italy; Despina FRAGOULI of Via G. Balbi Piovera 20/5, I-16149 GENOVA, Italy; Roberto CINGOLANI of Salita Guardia 147/A1, 1-16014 CERANESI (Genova), Italy; Athanasia ATHANASIOU of Salita Guardia 147/A1, I-16014 CERANESI (Genova), Italy hereby assign to FONDAZIONE ISTITUTO ITALIANO DI **TECNOLOGIA**, a company organized under the laws of Italy, having a place of business at Via Morego 30, I-16163 GENOVA, Italy, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent titled PROCESS FOR PRODUCING A HYDROPHOBIC COMPOSITE BIOELASTOMER COMPRISING January 8, 2016 STARCH filed assigned U.S. 14/903,786 , [WE authorize Meunier Carlin & Application No. ___ Curfman LLC the rights to make the necessary changes to the assignments before filing, which will include the Application Number and Filing Date] which is a filing under 35 U.S.C. § 371 of PCT Serial Number PCT/IB2014/062919 filed July 7, 2014, which claims priority to Italian Patent Application No. TO2013A000570, filed July 8, 2013; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 037773 FRAME: 0300

	Attorney Docket No
Date: January 14, 2016	My Dly L. Name: Ilker S. BAYER
WITNESSED BY: Signature	Date: January 14, 2016
FEDERIA FORDRED Type or Printed Name	
V- MOREGO 30 Witness Address	
16163 GENOA	

Assignment Page 2 of 6

	Attorney Docket No.
Date: January 14, 2016	Name: Elisa MELE
WITNESSED BY: Signature	Date: January 14, 2016
Type or Printed Name	
VIA MOREGO 30	
Witness Address (0 163 もてんしみ	
MAY	

	Attorney Docket No.	
Date: January 14, 2016	Name: Despina FRAGOULI	- 2-
WITNESSED BY: Signature	Date: January 14, 2016	-
Type or Printed Name		
V. TUREGO 30 Witness Address 16163 GENOVA		

	Attorney Docket No.
Date: January 14, 2016	Name: Roberto CINGOLANI
WITNESSED BY:	Date: <u>January 14, 2016</u>
Signature Type or Printed Name	
V/A 100500 30 Witness Address (6165 6810A	

	Asioniby Locket No.
Date: January 14, 2016	Name: Athanasia ATHANASIOU
WITNESSED BY: Signiture	Date: January 14, 2016
TEDERIA TORDRED Type or Printed Name VIA HOREGO 30 Witness Address [6163 6EXOVA	

Assignment Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 037773 FRAME: 0305

RECORDED: 02/19/2016